121
6
APPLICATIONS
Multiband applications including
WiFi, WiMax, GPS, and cellular
bands
LAND GRID ARRAY
ADVANTAGES

7 = Au
T = NiSn
HOW TO ORDER
DP
Type
03
Size
ORIENTATION IN TAPE
Top View
TR
Packaging
Tape & Reel
Bottom View Side View
0.20±0.10
(0.008±0.004)
0.20±0.10
(0.008±0.004)
2.12±0.20
(0.083±0.008)
0.44±0.10
(0.017±0.004)
0.55±0.10
(0.022±0.004)
0.64±0.05
(0.025±0.002)
0.04±0.04
(0.002±0.002)
0.25±0.10
(0.010±0.004)
1.28±0.20
(0.050±0.008)
0.95±0.05
(0.037±0.002)
Unit: mm (inches)
6 5 4
1 2 3
Bottom View Side View
0.45±0.10
(0.018±0.004)
Unit: mm (inches)
0.30±0.10
(0.012±0.004)
0.23±0.10
(0.009±0.004)
0.06±0.10
(0.002±0.004)
0.15±0.02
(0.006±0.001)
1.65±0.20
(0.065±0.008)
0.88±0.20
(0.035±0.008)
0.61±0.05
(0.024±0.002)
0.46±0.10
(0.018±0.004)
0.51±0.05
(0.020±0.002)
0.45±0.10
(0.018±0.004)
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS AND FUNCTIONS
PART NUMBER: DP03A54257TR
No. Parameter Freq. (MHz) Port Specification Typ. value Unit
1 Insertion 2400-2496 Low 0.55 max 0.40 dB
2 Loss 4900-5950 High 1.2 max 0.80 dB
3
Attenuation
500-2700 High 28 min 35 dB
4 9800-11900 High 10 min 14 dB
6 4800-4992 Low 20 min 25 dB
7 Attenuation 4900-5950 Low 23 min 27 dB
8 7200-7500 Low 26 min 30 dB
9